
 

 

Associated Students of University of Washington Tacoma 

General Election Calendar 2025  
Note: Calendar is subject to change under extenuating circumstances 

Monday, February 3, 

2025  

8:00AM  Candidate Election & Ballot Measure Packets 

available on ASUWT Website.  ASUWT Candidate 

Filing Form available on ASUWT Website  

Monday February 17, 

2025 

8:00AM The EAC Will not accept forms prior to this date 

Friday, March 7, 2025  5:00 PM  ASUWT Candidate Filing Forms are due  

Tuesday March 11, 

2025  

12:30PM-1:30PM  Mandatory Candidate Meetings (must attend one) – 

UWY 103  

Wednesday, March 12, 

2025 

12:30PM-1:30PM  Mandatory Candidate Meetings (must attend one) – 

UWY 307  

UW Tacoma Spring Break March 22-March 30, 2025 

Monday, March 31, 

2025 

8:00AM  Reminder email sent to all candidates running for 

office regarding Campaigning Rules 

Wednesday, April 2, 

2025  

8:00AM  Open Campaigning Begins  

Tuesday, April 8 11:30AM-1:30PM  Candidate Tabling Event  
William Philip Hall (WPH)  

Tuesday April 15, 2025 12:30PM-1:30PM*  

1:30PM – 2:00PM 

(After time to talk w/ 

Candidates) 

Presidential Debate 

Friday, April 18, 2025  5:00pm  Deadline to withdraw from Elections  

Friday, April 18, 2025  5:00pm  Endorsement Deadline  

Monday, April 21, 

2025  

8:00am  Voting Opens  

Week of April 23, 2025 11:30am-2:30pm  Rock the Vote Event  

Location subjected to change due to weather 

Friday, April 25, 2025  5:00pm  Voting Closes  

Monday, April 28, 

2025  

5:00pm  All campaign materials must be removed.    
  
Expense Declaration Forms due.  



Monday, April 28, 

2025  

5:00 pm  All Election Code Complaint determinations are due  

Monday, April 28, 

2025  

5:00pm  Voter Verification and election results announced  

Wednesday, May 7, 

2025 

5:00pm  All appeals to Election Code Complaint submissions 

are due  

Wednesday, May 7, 

2025 

5:00pm  Write-In Candidate Filing Deadline  

 

 


